## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belmont Pest Control, Inc.		08/22/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massey Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Wymore Road	
City:	Maitland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32751	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1988437		BELMONT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)581-9801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tbartosz@shuffieldlowman.com

Correspondent Name: Tomasz M. Bartosz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1000 Legion Place

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tomasz M. Bartosz, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Registration.8.22.01 - Resized#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0726 P \$40.00 19884

900014433

# **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, BELMONT PEST CONTROL, INC., a Florida corporation with an address of 3875 Arnold Avenue, Naples, Florida 34104 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark "BELMONT", which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 1996, as Registration No. 1988437;

WHEREAS, MASSEY SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation with an address of 610 N. Wymore Road, Maitland, Florida 32751 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to he said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated effective August 22, 2001.

RECORDED: 10/24/2004

BELMONT PEST CONTROL, INC.

Robert Belmont Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0727